



shakuntala

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
WRIT PETITION NO.638 OF 2024

CHARLES ANTHONY PACO THR. POA
JOSEPH SYLVESTER CARNEIRO

... PETITIONER

Versus

IDA PACO MADEIRA (SINCE DECEASED
THR. LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE AND ANR

... RESPONDENTS

Ms. Prajali Tari, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. Gajanan Ramani for Respondent No. 1(a), 1(b), 1(c) and 1(d).

CORAM:- BHARAT P. DESHPANDE, J.

DATED :- 13th November, 2024

P.C.

1. Awaits service.
2. Leave granted to produce a compilation containing the relevant documents.
3. Stand over to 04/12/2024

BHARAT P. DESHPANDE, J.