

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

WRIT PETITION NO.638 OF 2024

CHARLES ANTHONY PACO THR. POA

JOSEPH SYLVESTER CARNEIRO

... PETITIONER

Versus

IDA PACO MADEIRA (SINCE DECEASED

THR. LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE AND ANR

... RESPONDENTS

Mr. Anand Shirodkar, Advocate, holding for Ms. Prajali Tari,
Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. Gajanan alias Raj Ramani, Advocate for the Respondent Nos.
1(a) to 1(d).

Mr. Parag Rao, along with Mr. Ajay Menon, Advocates for the
Respondent No. 2(a).

CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES, J.

DATED :- 4th April, 2025

P.C.: S.O. 18-06-2025.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)