



vinita

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
WRIT PETITION NO.638 OF 2024

CHARLES ANTHONY PACO THR. POA
JOSEPH SYLVESTER CARNEIRO

... PETITIONER

Versus

IDA PACO MADEIRA (SINCE DECEASED
THR. LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE AND ANR

... RESPONDENTS

Mr. Pravin Faldessai and Ms Prajali Tari, Advocates for the
Petitioner.

Mr. Gajanan Ramani, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 1(a), 1(b), 1(c)
and 1(d).

Mr. S. Singbal, Advocate for Respondent Nos.2.1 and 2.2.

CORAM:- NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J.

DATED :- 4th September, 2025

P.C.

In continuation of the order dated 16.7.2025 wherein the
petitioner was requested to file an affidavit of the original Principal,
Charles Paco. Today, the Petitioner has filed an affidavit, which is
taken on record. Copy of the same is supplied to the learned counsel
for the respondents. They are seeking time to go through the affidavit.

2. List the matter on 15.9.2025.

NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J.